TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM674036

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the omission of explicit assignment of the goodwill associated with the trademark and to identify Assignor as an individual previously recorded on Reel 005864 Frame 0205. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the assignment of the entire interest and the goodwill.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Sandra Dudum		08/24/2016	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	VICI Collection, LLC	
Street Address:	2520 Stanwell Drive	
Internal Address:	Suite 160	
City:	Concord	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94520	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4563922	VICI

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6172359493

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 212-841-0406

Email: ustrademarkmail@ropesgray.com

Correspondent Name: Melissa Karasavidis, Ropes & Gray LLP

Address Line 1: 1211 Avenue of the Americas

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10036-8704

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	SGGP-230-008
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Melissa Karasavidis
SIGNATURE:	/Melissa Karasavidis/
DATE SIGNED:	09/13/2021

Total Attachments: 3

source=original cover sheet and Confirmatory Assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007419 FRAME: 0741 source=original cover sheet and Confirmatory Assignment#page2.tif source=original cover sheet and Confirmatory Assignment#page3.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007419 FRAME: 0742

OP \$40.00 4563922

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM396238

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Sandra Dudum	FORMERLY DBA Vici	08/24/2016	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	VICI, Incorporated	
Street Address:	PO Box 4337	
City:	Walnut Creek	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94596	
Entity Type:	Corporation: CALIFORNIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4563922	VICI

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 9259443343

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 9259443300

Email: tara.dudum@delahousayelaw.com

Correspondent Name: C. Angela De La Housaye

Address Line 1: 1655 N. Main Street

Address Line 4: Walnut Creek, CALIFORNIA 94596

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	C. Angela De La Housaye
SIGNATURE:	/C. Angela De La Housaye/
DATE SIGNED:	08/24/2016

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment of Trademark No. 4,563,922_8.24.16#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003869 FRAME: 0265

CONFIRMATORY TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Confirmatory Trademark Assignment ("<u>Assignment</u>"), effective as of August 24, 2016 (the "<u>Effective Date</u>"), is made from SANDRA DUDUM, an individual ("<u>Assignor</u>"), to VICI COLLECTION, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (formerly Vici, Incorporated, a California corporation) ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, as of the Effective Date, Assignor was the owner of the trademark VICI and all associated goodwill, common law rights, and applications and registrations therefor, including U.S. trademark registration number 4,563,922 (collectively, the "Mark");

WHEREAS, on the Effective Date, a document was recorded in error with the assignment division of the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel 5864 / Frame 0205, as the document did not explicitly state that the goodwill associated with the trademark is assigned and the signature block of such document did not accurately identify the Assignor as an individual;

WHEREAS, in connection with corporate restructurings, Vici, Incorporated converted to Vici Collection, LLC, a California limited liability company, and then to Vici Collection, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, which corporate conversions have been recorded with the Assignments Division of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, and Assignee is the current record owner of the Mark; and

WHEREAS, in order to effect the ownership of rights as described above and to facilitate recordation and registration of Assignee's rights in the Mark, the parties have agreed to enter into this Confirmatory Trademark Assignment;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the parties agree as follows:

- 1. <u>Assignment.</u> Nunc pro tunc effective as of the Effective Date, Assignor hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to Assignee all of Assignor's worldwide rights, title, and interests in and to the Mark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by and associated therewith, including without limitation U.S. registration number 4,563,922 and any and all other applications and registrations for the Mark, all common law rights in and to the Mark, and all rights to sue for past, present, and future infringement and misappropriation of the Mark (collectively, the "<u>Assigned Rights</u>").
- 2. <u>Recordation</u>. Assignor hereby authorizes and requests any official whose duty it is to register and record ownership in trademark registrations, to record Assignee as the assignee and owner of any and all of the Assigned Rights.
- 3. <u>Successors and Assigns</u>. This Assignment will be binding upon and enforceable against Assignor and its successors and assigns and will inure to the benefit of and be enforceable by Assignee and its successors and assigns.

TRADEMARK REEL: 007419 FRAME: 0744

4. Counterparts. This Assignment may be executed in one or more counterparts, each of which will be deemed an original but all of which together will constitute one and the same instrument. An executed signature page of this Assignment delivered by facsimile or PDF transmission will be as effective as an original executed signature page.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this Assignment to be duly executed and delivered as of the Effective Date.

SANDRA DUDUM

Sandra Dudum

Accepted by:

VICI COLLECTION, LLC

Name:
Title: Characonum

RECORDED: 09/13/2021

2